

Website: AmincoResources.com

For Immediate Release

June 14, 2017

Aminco Resources announces the departure of Matthew Powell

New York, USA

June 14, 2017 – Aminco Resources, LLC, a global supplier of raw materials, announces the departure of Mr. Matthew Powell from the Aminco team effective June 30, 2017. Mr. Powell will be leaving to pursue an opportunity within the aluminum industry.

Michael J. Wrotniak, CEO of Aminco commented, "It is with bittersweet feelings that we announce Matt's departure from Aminco. Matt has been an integral part of our team and has helped us as well as our customers immensely. We are grateful to have had the opportunity to work with Matt and we are excited for him and the new challenges that he will face. Matt will be leaving Aminco on the best terms and he will remain a trusted friend."

Until a suitable replacement is identified, Mr. Michael Wrotniak will be taking over Matt's responsibilities at Aminco and he can be reached at M.Wrotniak@Aminco.biz.

About Aminco Resources, LLC

Aminco Resources is a US company established in 1986 that supplies raw materials including carbon anodes and coke, minor metals as well as white products to the global primary aluminum and steel industries. The company has a partnership with R&D Carbon of Switzerland to produce world class anodes known throughout the industry as "Swiss Made in China[™] ".

If you would like more information on this topic, please contact:

Sheldon Lerer at +1 914 949 4400 extension 223 or S.Lerer@Aminco.biz

AmincoResources.com

United States

Aminco Resources, LLC 81 Main Street Suite 110 White Plains, NY 10601 +1 914 949 4400 tel +1 914 949 4426 fax

China

Aminco Resources, LLC 28A, Ban Chang Hu Tong Doncheng, District, Beijing China, 100009 +86 10 8402 9827 tel